## WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. $\underline{001}$

PROJECT:	PK1104 – FM518 H&B & WT1109 36" Waterline – Land Clearing Project			
OWNER:	City of League City			
CONTRACTOR:	Carter Excavating & Clearing LLC			
You are directed to n	nake the following changes in th	e Contract:		
Recently the Texas P They would recommo much smoke. Change This method would le	O REASON FOR THIS WCD: arks and Wildlife determined the end a prescribed burn at a later corder 1 would change the contrave bare ground that would the pastal prairie blend to start the p	date and the ract from men	e presence of wood chips ulch in place to Cut, Clea b be hydromulched. The	would create too ar and haul method.
1. Change Line from \$5,628/ a. Tota 2. Add Line Ite a. o C	ACT PRICE (INCREASE/DEC 1 Item #2 from "Mulch in Place" A to \$4,998/A al cost for Line Item #2 changes m to HydroSeed Area #1 Twelv ost increase of \$55,308 apact to the contract will be \$47,	to "Cut, C to \$59,976 ( e (12) acres	lear, and Haul". The price freduction of \$7,554)	
ATTACHMENTS: 1	Page			
	CHANGES IN C	CONTRAC	Γ PRICE	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: CHANGE BY THIS WCD: CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS:			0 17,754.00 13,481.00	
	CHANGES OR EXTENS	IONS IN C	ONTRACT TIME	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD: REVISED CONTRACT TIME:			<u>0</u>	Calendar Days Calendar Days Calendar Days Calendars Days
SUBMITTED BY:	Kenneth Carter, Carter	Excavating of	<b>DATE:</b> May 2 & Clearing LLC	3, 2019
OWNER APPROVA	LBY:	v Manager	DATE:	

Change Order request for Contract #: 3190375 between (Client) City of League City, TX and (Contractor) Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC

Per discussion with Dustin Schubert, I would like to request the following changes to contract #3190375 TxDOT FM 518 Bypass H&B and 36" WL SH3 to SSH BPS.

- Change Line Item #2 from "Mulch in Place" to "Cut, Clear, and Haul".
  - o The price change will go from \$5,628/A to \$4,998/A
  - o Total cost for Line Item #2 changes to \$59,976 (reduction of \$7,554)
- Add Line Item to HydroSeed Area #1
  - o Twelve (12) acres at \$4,609/A
  - o Cost increase of \$55,308
- Total cost impact to the contract will be \$47,754

Kenneth Carter

Owner, Carter Excavating & Clearing LLC

May 22, 2019